

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Cr1A (AS) No. 25/2022

State of J and K

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

V/s

Bipan Kumar and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Bailable warrants in the amount of Rs. 25,000/- be issued for securing the presence of respondents before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Warrants be sent to SHO, Police Station concerned for execution.

List on 19.04.2023.

**(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
03.03.2023  
*Renu*