

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlA (AS) No. 25/2022

State of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA

vs

Bipan Kumar and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. N. D. Qazi, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Respondents are present in person after execution of the bail warrants.
2. Call for the record.
3. List on 14.07.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
19.04.2023
Rakesh