

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrIA (AS) No. 25/2022

State of J&K

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, Advocate..

vs

Bipan Kumar & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

- 01.** Issue freshailable warrants of arrest for the service of respondents in the amount of Rs. 25,000/- each, to be executed by SSP, Baderwah.
- 02.** List on 01.06.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
06.05.2026
Abinash